STUDENTS FEEDBACK ANALYSIS 2023-24

Q.1 The Syllabus was

The Syllabus was :

Criteria Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Irrelevant 44 6.9 6.9

Dull 70 11.0 11.0
Inadequate 89 14.0 14.0
Adequate 49 7.7 7.7
Challenging 383 60.3 60.3
Total 635 100.0 100.0

The students were asked to rate regarding their syllabus. 60.3% students rated the syllabus

as “challenging” while 7.7% students rated the syllabus as “adequate”.

The Syllabus was :
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Q.2 How much of the syllabus was taught in class?

How much of the syllabus was wught in class?

Criteria Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Less than 40% 48 76 76
40% to 50% 75 1.8 11.8
50% to 75% 78 123 12.3
75% to 90% 104 16.4 16.4
90% to 100% 330 52.0 52.0
Total 635 100.0 100.0

The students were asked to rate regarding how much of the syllabus was taught in class.
32.0% students rated that 90% - 100% syllabus was taught in the class.

How much of the syllabus was taught in class?

B Less than 40%
B 40%to 50%
[50% to 75%
B75%t09
D90% to 100%
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Q.3 What is your opinion about the library holdings for the course?

What is your opinion about the library holdiﬂs for the course?

Criteria Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Very poor 10 16 1.6
Poor 9 14 14
Inadequate 66 104 104
Adequate 83 131 131
Excellent 467 73.5 73.5
Total 635 100.0 100.0

The students were asked to rate regarding Library holding for the course. 73.5% students

rated library holding for the course as “excellent” while 13.1% rated as “adequate .

What is your opinion about the library holdings for

the course?

B very poor
B roor
Oinadequate
B Adequate
Dexcetent
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Q.4 The internal evaluation system as exists is?

The internal evaluation system as exists is?

Criteria Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Very poor 60 94 9.4
Poor 79 12.4 12.4
Average 62 9.8 9.8
Good 79 12.4 124
Very good 355 55.9 55.9
Total 635 100.0 100.0

The students were asked to rate regarding the internal evaluation system. 55.9% students

rated that internal evaluation system is “very good” while 12.4% students rated the same as

“good”.

The internal evaluation system as exists is?
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Q.5 How do you rate the various grooming classes in the college- Mahendra's

How do you rate the various grooming classes in the college- Mahendra's

Criteria Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Not Applicable 63 9.9 9.9
Poorly 85 13.4 13.4
Moderately 86 13.5 135
Appreciable 58 9.1 9.1
Highly Appreciable 343 54.0 54.0
Total 635 100.0 100.0

The students were asked to rate regarding Mahindra classes. 54.0% students rated these
classes as “highly appreciable” while 9.1% students rated these classes as “appreciable”.

How do you rate the various grooming classes in
the college- Mahendra's

ENot Appiicable
B Poorly
Clroderately

[ Appreciable
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Q.6 How do you rate the various grooming classes in the college- CAT Classes?

How do you rate the various grooming classes in the college- CAT Classes

Criteria Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Not Applicable 84 13.2 13.2
Poorly 18 2.8 238
Moderately 82 129 12.9
Appreciable 156 246 246
Highly Appreciable 295 46.5 46.5
Total 635 100.0 100.0

The students were asked to rate regarding Catapult classes. 46.5% students rated these

classes as “highly appreciable” while 24.6% students rated these classes as “appreciable”.

How do you rate the various grooming classes in
the college- CAT Classes

B Not Appiicable
Erooriy
Otoderately

B Appreciable
o Appreciable
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Q.7 How do you rate the various grooming classes in the college- Animation Classes?

How do you rate the various grooming classes in the college- Animation Classes

Criteria Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Not Applicable 80 12.6 12.6
Poorly 17 2.7 2.7
Moderately 88 13.9 13.9
Appreciable 160 252 25.2
Highly Appreciable 290 457 457
Total 635 100.0 100.0

The students were asked to rate regarding Animation classes. 45.1% students rated these
classes as “highly appreciable”, 25.2% students rated these classes as “appreciable” while
13.9% students rated it as “moderately appreciable”

How do you rate the various grooming classes in
the college- Animation Classes

ENot Appiicable
Broorly
Ouoderately

@ Appreciable

O Appreciable
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Q.8 How do you rate the various grooming classes in the college- PDP Classes?

How do you rate the various grooming classes in the college- PDP Classes

Criteria Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Not Applicable 56 8.8 8.8
Poorly 88 13.9 13.9
Moderately 98 15.4 15.4
Appreciable 18 28 28
Highly Appreciable 375 59.1 59.1
Total 635 100.0 100.0

The students were asked to rate regarding PDP classes. 59.1% students rated these classes

as “highly appreciable” while 2.8% students rated these classes as “appreciable”.

How do you rate the various grooming classes in

the college- PDP Classes

ENot Appicable
Eroorty
[Onoderately
B Appreciable

DAppreciabb

bt
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Q.9 How do you rate the various grooming classes in the college- French Classes

How do you rate the various  grooming classes in the college- French Classes

Criteria Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Not Applicable 60 9.4 9.4
Poorly 83 13.1 13.1
Moderately 100 16.7 16.7
Appreciable 104 16.4 16.4
Highly Appreciable 288 454 454
Total 635 100.0 100.0

The students were asked 1o rate regarding French classes. 45.4% students rated these classes

as “highly appreciable” while 16.4% students rated these classes as “appreciable”.

How do you rate the various grooming classes in

the college- French Classes

ENot Applicable
EPoorty
Owsoderatety
IA_pprecaaue
EApp«eciable
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Q.10 How do you rate the various grooming classes in the college- Tally Classes?

How do you rate the various grooming classes in the college- Tally Classes
Criteria Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Not Applicable 84 13.2 13.2
Poorly 60 9.4 9.4
Moderately 124 195 19.5
Appreciable 121 19.1 19.1
Highly Appreciable 246 38.7 38.7
Total 635 100.0 100.0

The students were asked to rate regarding Tally classes. 38.7% students rated these classes as

“highly appreciable” while 19.1% students rated these classes as “appreciable”.

How do you rate the various grooming classes in
the college- Tally Classes

ENot Applicable
Eroorly
DOnoderately
B Appreciable

.
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Q.11 How do you rate the various grooming classes in the college- IIT Bombay?

How do you rate the various groomingr classes in the collgge- IIT Bombay

Criteria Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Not Applicable 55 8.7 8.7
Poorly 84 13.2 13.2
Moderately 76 12.0 12.0
Appreciable 104 16.4 16.4
Highly Appreciable 316 49.8 49.8
Total 635 100.0 100.0

The students were asked to rate regarding IIT Bombay certification classes. 49.8% students
rated these classes as “highly appreciable” while 16.4% students rated it as “appreciable”.

How do you rate the various grooming classes in
the college- lIT Bombay
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Q.12 How do you rate the various grooming classes in the college-Wu-Shu Classes

How do you rate the various grooming classes in the college-Wu-Shu Classes

Criteria Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Not Applicable 34 54 54
Poorly 45 71 71
Moderately 98 15.4 15.4
Appreciable 137 216 216
Highly Appreciable 321 50.6 50.6
Total 635 100.0 100.0

The students were asked to rate regarding WU-SHU classes. 50.6% students rated these

classes as “highly appreciable”’ while 21.6% students rated these classes as “appreciable”.

How do you rate the various grooming classes in

the college-Wu-Shu Classes

ENot Appiicable
Eroorly
Omoderately
B Appreciable
DAppreciable
,&74*
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Q.13 Is the internal assessment system conducive to- Understanding the course?

Is the internal assessment system conducive to- Understanding the course

Criteria Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Not at all 55 8.7 8.7
Poorly 84 132 13.2
Moderately 76 12.0 12.0
Appreciable 8 1.3 1.3
Highly Appreciable 412 64.9 64.9
Total 635 100.0 100.0

The students were asked to rate regarding their understanding of the course. 64.9% students
rated that their understanding of the course as “highly appreciable”’ while 1.3% students
rated the same as “appreciable”.

Is the internal assessment system conducive to-
Understanding the course

BEnot at al

Eroorty

Clmoderately

# Appreciable

O Appreciable
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Q.14 Is the internal assessment system conducive to- Early discovery of difficulties?

Is the internal assessment system conducive to- Early discovery of

difficulties
Criteria Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Not at all (1) 32 5.0 5.0
Poorty(2) 46 72 72
Moderately (3) 54 85 85
Appreciable (4) 17 27 27
Highly Appreciable (5) 486 765 76.5
Total 635 100.0 100.0

The students were asked to rate regarding early discovery of difficulties. 76.5% students rates
as “highly appreciable” while 2.7% students rated as “appreciable”.

Is the internal assessment system conducive to-
Early discovery of difficulties
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Q.15 Is the internal assessment system conducive to- Interaction with the teacher?

Is the internal assessment system conducive to- Interaction with the

teacher
Criteria Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Not at all (1) 36 57 5.7
FooiyE) 45 7.1 7.1
Moderately (3) 61 96 9.6
Appreciable (4) 60 94 9.4
Highly Appreciable (5) 433 68.2 68.2
Total 635 100.0 100.0

The students were asked to rate regarding their interaction with teacher. 68.2% students

rated that their interaction with teacher is “highly appreciable .

Is the internal assessment system conducive to-
Interaction with the teacher
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Q.16 Is the internal assessment system conducive to- Regular work

Is the internal assessment system conducive to- Regular work
Criteria Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Not at all (1) 48 76 76

Poorly (2) 60 0.4 94

Moderately (3) 80 126 12.6

Appreciable (4) 64 10.1 10.1

Highly Appreciable (5) 383 60.3 60.3
Total 635 100.0 100.0

The students were asked to rate regarding regular work. 35.7% students rated the regular
work as “highly appreciable”, while 41.3% students rated it as “appreciable”.

Is the internal assessment system conducive to-
Regular work
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Q.17 Is the internal assessment system conducive to- Continuous self-assessment

Is the internal assessment system conducive to- Continuous self-

assessment
Criteria Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Not at all (1)
48 7.6 7.6
Poorly (2
Y& 60 9.4 9.4
Moderately (3
) 80 12.6 12.6
Appreciable (4)
& 93 14.6 14.6
Highly Appreciable (5
> 354 55.7 55.7
Total 635 100.0 100.0

The students were asked to rate whether the internal assessment system was conducive to
continuous self-assessment. 55.7% students rated it as “highly conducive” and 14.6%
students rated it as “appreciably conducive”.

Is the internal assessment system conducive to-
Continuous self-assessment
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Q.18 How do you rate the various clubs in the college?

How do you rate the various clubs in the college

Criteria Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Very Poor (1
ry M 51 8.0 8.0
Good (2)
81 12.8 12.8
Average (3
ge () 75 1.8 11.8
Good (4)
60 94 94
Very Good (5)
368 58.0 58.0
Total 635 100.0 100.0

The students were asked to rate the various clubs in the college. 58.0% students rated it as

“very good” while 9.4% rated it as “good”.

How do you rate the various clubs in the college
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Q.19 When you meet students who have taken a similar programme at other colleges do you feel that
your programme is?

When you meet students who have taken a similar programme at other

colleges do you feel that your programme is?

Criteria Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Inferior (1) 36 57 57
Equal (2) 113 17.8 17.8
Superior (3) 486 76.5 76.5
Total 635 100.0 100.0

The students were asked to rate regarding their feelings when they meet students who had
taken a similar programme at other college. 76.5% students felt as “superior” while 17.8%

Students felt as “equal”.

When you meet students who have taken a similar
programme at other colleges do you feel that your

programme is?
i
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Q.20 How do you rate the students-teacher relationship in your department?

How do you rate the students-teacher relationship in your department?
Criteria Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Viety Pror () 19 30 3.0
Unsatisfactory (2) 13 20 2.0
Satisfactory (3) 49 7.7 .7
Cocl ) 16 25 25
Very Good (5) 538 84.7 84.7
Total 635 100.0 100.0

The students were asked to rate regarding student teacher relationship. 84.7% students rated

as “very good”.

How do you rate the students-teacher relationship in

your department?
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Q.21 How do you find the college’s administrative offices?

How do you find the college’s administrative offices?

Criteria Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Cumbersome (1) 4 6 .6
Unhelpful (2) 13 2.0 20
Indifferent (3) 45 7.1 71
Helpful (4) 215 339 33.9
Very Helpful (5) 358 56.4 56.4

Total 635 100.0 100.0

The students were asked to rate regarding working of college administrative office. 56.4%
students rated these as “very helpful " while 33.9% students rated these as “helpful”.

How do you find the college’s administrative

offices?
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Q.22 What is your rating on hostel facilities?

What is your rating on hostel facilities?

Criteria Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Not Applicable (1) 59 93 9.3
Poor (2) 91 143 14.3
Average (3) 60 94 9.4
Good (4) 59 9.3 93
Total 635 100.0 100.0

The students were asked to rate regarding Hostel facilities. 57.6% students rated hostel
facilities as “very good”, 9.3% students rated hostel facilities as “good” while 9.4% students

rated it as “not applicable”.

What is your rating on hostel facilities?
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Q.23 How do you rate the health care facilities?

How do you rate the health care facilities?

Criteria Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Very Poor (1) 42 6.6 6.6
Poor (2) 63 9.9 9.9
Average (3) 82 129 129
Good (4) 77 121 121
Very Good (5) 37 58.4 58.4
Total 635 100.0 100.0

The students were asked to rate regarding Health Care Facilities. 58.4% students rated
health care facilities as “very good’”, 12.1% students rated health care facilities as “good”

while 12.9% students rated it as “average”.

How do you rate the health care facilities?
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Q.24 Did you participate in any of the extra-curricular activities of the departmenticollege

Did you participate in any of the extra-curricular activities of the
department/college

Criteria Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Never (1) 43 6.8 6.8
Rarely (2) 73 115 15
Sometimes (3) 88 13.9 13.9
Often (4) 36 57 5.7
Very Often (5) 395 62.2 62.2
Total 635 100.0 100.0

The students were asked to rate regarding their participation in any of the extra-curricular
activities of the department/college. 62.2% students rated it as “very often, 5.7% rated it as

“often” while 13.9% rated it as “sometimes”.

Did you participate in any of the extra-curricular
activities of the departmenticollege
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Q.25 After leaving the college how will you talk about it

After leaving the college how will you talk about it

Disparag(i:nl;f::? Freq4u1ency Pe;c:nt Valid Percent
Indifferently (2) 53 313 ::
Proudly (3) 541 85.2 8.’; 2
Total 635 100.0 1 00..0

The students were asked to rate re i j ]
f garding their talking about the coll ing i
85.2% students rated that they would talk about it “priudly ¢ collegeafterfevme

After leaving the college how will you talk about it
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Q.26 Overall rating of the following programme-Academic content

Overall ra@ of the following_mramme-Academic content

Criteria Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Very Poor (1) 58 9.1 91
Poor (2) 87 13.7 13.7
Average (3) 80 126 12.6
Good (4) 78 123 123
Very Good (5) 332 52.3 52.3
Total 635 100.0 100.0

The students were asked 1o rate regarding overall rating of the programme-academic
content. 52.3% students rated it as “very good” while 12.3% rated it as “good”.

Overall rating of the following programme-Academic
content
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Q.27 Overall rating of the following programme- Fairess of evaluation

Overall rating of the following programme- Fairness of evaluation

Criteria Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Vlery Foor (1) 10 16 16
Poor (2) 12 19 19
Average (3) 98 15.4 15.4
Good (4) 157 24.7 24.7
Very Good (5) 358 56.4 56.4
Total 635 100.0 100.0

The students were asked to rate regarding overall rating of the programme-academic
content. 56.4% students rated it as “very good” while 24.7% rated it as “good”.

Overall rating of the following programme- Fairness

of evaluation
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Q.28 Overall rating of the following programme- Interaction with faculty

Overall rating of the following programme- Interaction with faculty

Criteria Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Very Poor (1) 1 17 17
PouriE) 21 33 33
Average (3) 88 139 13.9
Good (4) 92 145 145
Very Good (5) 423 66.6 66.6
Total 635 100.0 100.0

The students were asked 1o rate regarding overall rating of the programme-interaction with

faculties. 66.6% students rated it as “very good” while 14.5% rated it as “good”.

Overall rating of the following programme-

Interaction with faculty
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Q.29 Overall rating of the following programme- Interaction with administration

Overall rating of the following programme- Interaction with administration

Criteria Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Very Poor (1) 16 25 25
Proor (@) 14 22 22
Average (3) 86 135 135
Good () 129 203 20.3
Very ood () 390 61.4 61.4
Total 635 100.0 100.0

The students were asked to rate regarding overall rating of the programme-interaction with

administration. 61.4% students rated it as “very good” while 20.3% rated it as “good”.

Overall rating of the following programme-
Interaction with administration
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Q.30 Overall rating of the following programme- Library facilities

Overall rating of the following programme- Library facilities
Criteria Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Very Poor (1) 47 7.4 7.4
Poor (2) 5 8 8
Average (3) 60 9.4 9.4
Boond ) 59 9.3 9.3
Very Good (5) 464 73 731
Total 635 100.0 100.0

The students were asked to rate regarding overall rating of the programme-library facilities.
18.0% students rated it as “Very good”, 73.1% students rated it as “good” while 9.3%

students rated it as “average”.

Overall rating of the following programme- Library
facilities
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Q.31 Overall rating of the following programme- Computer facilities

Overall rating of the following programme- Computer facilities
Criteria Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Mery Poor (1) 16 25 25
Roor (2) 14 22 22
pverge () 86 13.5 135
Geod ) 129 203 203
Very Good (5) 390 61.4 61.4

Total 635 100.0 100.0

The students were asked to rate regarding overall rating of the programme-computer
Jfacilities. 61.4% students rated it as “very good”, 20.3% students rated it as “good” while

13.5% students rated it as “average”.

Overall rating of the following programme- Computer
facilities
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Q.32 Overall rating of the following programme- Hostel facilities

Overall rating of the fol!owinmramme- Hostel facilities

Criteria Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Very Poor (1) 105 165 165
Poor (2) 80 126 126
Average (3) 56 8.8 8.8
Good (4) 21 33 33
Very Good (5) 373 58.7 58.7
Total 635 100.0 100.0

The students were asked to rate regarding overall rating of the programme-hostel facilities.

58.7% students rated it as “Very good”, 3.3% students rated it as “good”.

Overall rating of the following programme- Hostel
facilities
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Q.33 Overall rating of the following programme-Recreational facilities

Overall rating of the foliowlrmramme— Recreational facilities

Criteria Frequency | Percent Valid Percent
R FogeEl 1 1.7 17
Poor (2) 14 22 22
Average () 67 106 106
Good (4) 34 5.4 54
Veny'oo0d ©) 509 80.2 80.2
Total 635 100.0 100.0

The students were asked to rate regarding overall rating of the program-recreational

Jfacilities. 80.2% students rated it as “very good”, 5.4% students rated it as “good” while
10.6% students rated it as “average”.

Overall rating of the following programme-
Recreational facilities
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Overall rating of the following programme- Extra-Curricular activities

Q.34 Overall rating of the following programme- Extra-Curricular activities

Criteria Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Very Poor (1) 16 25 25
Poor (2) 14 22 22
Average (3) 86 135 135
Good (4) 38 6.0 6.0
Very Good (5) 481 75.7 757
Total 635 100.0 100.0

The students were asked to rate regarding overall rating of the programme-extracurricular

activities. 75.7% students rated it as “very good”, 6.0% students rated it as “good”.

Overall rating of the following programme- Extra-

Curricular activities
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Q.35 Overall rating of the following programme-Sports & Clubs facilities

Overall rating of the following programme-Sports & Clubs facilities

Criteria Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Very Poor (1) 16 25 25
Poor (2) 14 2.2 22
Average (3) 86 135 13.5
Good (4) 74 11.7 117
Very Good (5) 445 701 70.1
Total 635 100.0 100.0

The students were asked to rate regarding overall rating of the programme-sports & clubs

Jacilities. 70.1% students rated it as “very good”, 11.7% students rated it as “good”.

Overall rating of the following programme-Sports &

Clubs facilities

faid
Principal

Lucknow Public College of Professional Studies
Vinamra Khand, Gomti Nagar, Lko.

35




